

## **SEPTEMBER 26, 2018 HEARINGS**

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**LEWIS PLUMBING & GENERAL CONTRACTING, INCORPORATED**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that LEWIS PLUMBING & GENERAL CONTRACTING, INCORPORATED shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 200 days for a total of \$80,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505. However, this amount shall be reduced to \$0 if they pay any judgment obtained by Dorothy Johnson. LEWIS PLUMBING & GENERAL CONTRACTING, INCORPORATED shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential builder prior to being appropriately licensed.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**JOHN W. HARDIN, D/B/A BUILD IT CONSTRUCTION**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that JOHN W. HARDIN, d/b/a BUILD IT CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$10,000.00 reduced to \$1,000.00 if licensed within 60 days for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. JOHN W. HARDIN, d/b/a BUILD IT CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**PATRICK JONES**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that PATRICK JONES shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 11 days for a total of \$4,400.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against PATRICK JONES to prevent them from performing work in violation. PATRICK JONES shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**STANLEY DOUGLAS, D/B/A DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that STANLEY DOUGLAS, d/b/a DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 10 days for a total of \$4,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against STANLEY DOUGLAS, d/b/a DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS to prevent them from performing work in violation. STANLEY DOUGLAS, d/b/a DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**NATE ROSE, D/B/A START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that NATE ROSE, d/b/a START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 150 days for a total of \$60,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against NATE ROSE, d/b/a START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING to prevent them from performing work in violation. NATE ROSE, d/b/a START 2 FINISH CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall refrain from bidding

on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

### SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

ID #	DBA Name	Order
45015	JOEL ARRIOLA DBA - JOEL ARRIOLA ROOFING & REMODELING	\$200.00
29069	DENNIS CRAIG SALISBURY DBA - DENNIS SALISBURY CABINETS & CONSTRUCTION	\$1,400.00
33952	ADOLFO MANCILLA DBA - MANCILLA CONSTRUCTION	\$400.00
45107	BAHAMA POOL & PATIO, INC.	\$600.00
31869	MCCM CONSTRUCTION INC	\$2,500.00
45017	CASI HUERTA	\$1,600.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment